

Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
Hackney College
Defoe Building, Room 10
50 Hoxton Street
N1 6LP

Date 18th July 2016

Email: foi@homerton.nhs.uk

Dear Mr Shah,

Ref: FOI 2546

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request regarding number of information about Homerton Hospital's services and staff.

The Trust can provide the following information:

1) Request for the audited accounts for 2014/15 and 2015/2016

Please use the link below to access/download the annual accounts/report for 2014/2015. The Trust's Annual Accounts for the last financial year have not yet been published, but we would be happy to let you know once they are available next month.

<http://www.homerton.nhs.uk/about-us/media-and-publications/annual-reports/>

2) Cost of bariatric surgery

- Gastric Bypass: £8,138
- Sleeve Gastrectomy: £8,138
- Gastric Band: £4,041
- Duodenal Switch: £8,138

3) Names of consultants at Homerton University Hospital who perform this surgery:

- Mr Kesava Mannur
- Mr Yashwant Koak
- Mr Sanjay Agrawal
- Ms Kalpana Devalia

4) Cost of outpatient appointment

Please find enclosed a document with the list of NHS tariffs attached. Please be aware that the Trust adds 20.52% to the list of attached tariffs.

5) Names of psychiatric consultants at Homerton University Hospital who can treat depression

Homerton University Hospital is not a Trust specialising in mental health, and therefore does not routinely treat patients with mental health illnesses. However, Homerton does employ the following staff in its Psychological Medicine department:

Dr Chloe Beale

- Dr Peter Byrne
- Dr Con Cullen
- Dr Chris Kalafatis

6) MRI Brain scans

We only charge for private scans at Homerton hospital and the cost is £500 which includes the report. The cost of an MRI brain as an unbundled tariff via an OPD referral is approx. £185 and also includes the report.

7) Names of Hypnotherapists and the outpatient treatment fee

Homerton Hospital does not have a Hypnotherapy service

8) Names of Orthopaedics and treatment of MRI lower back spine

The Trust offers treatment and management of trauma and orthopaedic problems affecting all parts of the body.

Our team of orthopaedic consultants:

- Mr Tobias Baring
- Mr David Boardman
- Mr Randhir Francis
- Mr Sethi Deepu
- Mr Abdul Zurgani
- Mr McCarthy Donal

9) Treatment fee of Knee joints replacement and the names of Orthopaedics surgeons

- Mr Abdul Zurgani
- Mr Sethi Deepu

For more information about appointments and treatment please contact our Orthopaedic team on 0208510555 or please contact your GP

If you have any queries about this response please contact the information governance manager at foi@homerton.nhs.uk, in the first instance. If following that, you still have any concerns, you may contact the Information Commissioner either by letter, FOI/EIR Complaints resolution, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SM9 5AF, or by email www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk to take them further.

Copyright Statement

The material provided is subject to the HUHFT's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Publication Scheme that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned.

Yours sincerely

Mohamed Uddin
FoI Administrator

Mike Dunne
Information Governance Manager